AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION/MO	DIFICATION C	OF CONTRACT	1. CONT	TRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES 2		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		TIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	Q. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)					
P01077	See E	Block 16B	PR201707	721001						
			7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE							
General Services Administration/FAS/ITC			Dinaira Borba/FAS/ITC							
Office of Acquisition Operations	, Interagency	Contracts								
1800 F Street, NW Washington DC 20405										
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR				(0)	9A. AMENDM	IENT OF SO	LICITATION	NO.		
o		556565836		(-)	1,11,12,12,13	01 50	2.011.11.01.1			
Verizon		330303030			9B. DATED <b>(S</b>	EE ITEM 1.	1)		_	
22001 Loudoun County Parkway										
Ashburn, VA 20147						10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
•	X	GS00O17	SS00Q17NSD3009							
	Λ	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)								
CODE		7/31/2017								
11.	THIS ITEM O	NLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	LICIT	ATIONS					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as	set forth in Item 14	. The hour and date speci	fied for receipt of Offers is	extended	d, is not	extended.				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment	prior to the hour an	d date specified in the sol	icitation or as amended, by one o	f the foll	owing methods	::				
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning c										
communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an of										
already submitted, such change may be made by let received prior to the opening hour and data specified		nmunication, provided ea	ch letter or electronic communic	ation ma	kes reference to	o the solici	tation and thi	s amendment, and	l is	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req										
N/A										
	IS ITEM APPLI	IFS ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CON	TRAC	TS/ORDER	S			_	
			DER NO. AS DESCRIBE			ο,				
(□) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PU						ORDER NO.	IN ITEM 10A.		_	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC	CT/ORDER IS MODIF	IED TO REFLECT THE AD!	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as	changes i	n paying office, a	opropriation	date, etc.) SET	FORTH IN ITEM 1	4,	
PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF	F FAR 43.103(b).		·		.,				_	
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT  Mutual Agreement of Botl			IY OF:							
OTHER (Specify type of modification and a		- 10120 (11)(10)							_	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is not,										
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEND	MENT/MODI	FICATION (Orga	anized by UCF section	headir	ıgs, includi	ing solic	citation/co	ontract subje	?Ct	
matter where feasible.)										
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE										
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print		em 9A or 10A, as heretofore c				Tuna a::	neint)			
Sherelle L Watkins, Senior Contract Manager			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)  Dinaira M. Borba							
for Maggie Hallbach, SVP			Contracting Officer							
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMI				16C. DATE	SIGNED	_	
MINAUKI	d	174								
Mindle		17Aug2022	(0)		000					
(Signature of person authorized to sig	mi	<u> </u>	(Signature of C	ontractin	g Officer)					

Contract GS00Q17NSD3009 Modification: # P01077

1. This submission is proposing to add the following Service-Related Equipment (SRE) device class IDs and associated discounts to the Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions (EIS) contract GS00Q17NSD3009 as described in submittal VZ02553.01a

Device Class ID	Device Class Description	Percentage Discount
6151	Plantronics Sync Speakerphones	0.11 (11%)
6152	Poly Plus Maintenance	0.036 (3.6%)
6153	Polycom Remote Implementation/Installation Svcs	0.03 (3%)

- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.